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CHARLOTTE
CHARLOTTE HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION
CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS-Amended

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2017-00626 DATE: April 20, 2018

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 1123 Berkeley Avenue TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 12310203

HISTORIC DISTRICT: Dilworth

OWNER/APPLICANT: Joel Bartis/Angie Lauer, ALB Architecture

DETAILS OF APPROVED PROJECT: The project is a two story single family house, pool, driveway,
retaining wall and detached garage. House height from finished floor is approximately 31’-7”. The front
setback is approximately 47 feet from Right of Way. Building materials are brick and wood lap siding
with wood trim, cedar shake roof, copper gutters and downspouts and wood STDL windows. Frieze
boards on the house and garage are smooth cementitious siding material. Mechanical units are located
in the right side yard and screened with a fence and/or landscaping. The pool size is 20’ x 50" with
materials noted on the site plan. The two car garage is one story with carriage style doors in a material
that meets the HDC design guidelines. The retaining wall will be constructed of a masonry material that
meets the HDC design guidelines, no interlocking concrete block.

The project was approved by the HDC November 8, 2017.
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This Certificate of Appropriateness (COA) indicates that this project proposal has been determined to comply with
the standards and policies of the Charlotte Historic District Commission.

Display the blue COA placard in a visible location along with any required permits.

No other approvals are to be inferred.

No demolition other than that specifically indicated on any attached plans is authorized under this approval.

All work must be completed in accordance with all other applicable state and local codes.

Any changes from or additions or deletions to the plans referenced herein will void this Certificate, and a new
application must be filed with the Historic District Commission.

This Certificate is valid for a period of twelve (12) months from the date of issuance. Failure to obtain a building
permit in that time will be considered as a failure to comply with the Certificate and the Certificate will become
invalid. If a building permit is not required, then the approved work must be completed within twelve (12) months of
the date of issuance of this Certificate. In either situation, the Certificate can be renewed for an additional twelve
(12) months by Historic District Commission staff by written request within the first twelve (12) months from the
date of issuance.
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CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG PLANNING DEPARTMENT www.charlotteplanning.org

600 East Fourth Street
Charlotte, NC 28202-2853
PH: (704)-336-2205

FAX: (704)-336-5123
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NOTE:
Reuse or modification of these construction documents by the client, without the Architects permission, shall be at the client's sole risk, and the client agrees to indemnify and hold the Architect harmless for all

claims, damages and expenses, including attorney fees, arising out of such reuse by client or by others acting through client.
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ALB Architecture
1200 E. Morehead St.
Suite 240

Charlotte, NC 28204
Phone: 704.503.9595

E-mail:
brooks.alb@icloud.com
lauer.alb@icloud.com

This draving and the design shovm is
the property of ALB Architecture and is
notto be reproduced or copied in
whole or in part. Its use on any other
project s prohibited. This draviing s to
be returned upon request.

O wzizaun

Designed Exclusively For the
BARTIS RESIDENCE
1123 Berkeley Ave, Charlotte, NC 28204

HDC MEETING DATE:
NOVEMBER 2017

PROJECT# 17067
ISSUED: 20 OCTOBER 2017
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GENERAL°NOTES:

1. ALLPROPERTY LINES TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.

2. ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.

3. FINISH GRADE TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR.

4. ALLFINISH FLOOR HEIGHTS TO BE VERIFIED AT SITE &
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

5. FACE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF
C.M.U FOUNDATION WALL

6. FIREBLOCK @ FLOOR & CEILING PER CODE.

12, DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR AND
VERIFIED BY FIELD INSPECTOR.

13 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD & C.M.U.
FOUNDATION.

14, STAIR RISE & TREAD DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY
STAIR COMPANY PRIOR TO PRODUCTION.

15 INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STAIR NOSING SHALL CONFORM TO
R311.7.4 PROFILE - CURVATURE OF THE NOSING SHALL BE
NO GREATER THAN".

16, ALLRISERS TO BE SOLID.

17. ALL CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH DOOR MFG. -
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE.

18, RAILS TO BE 36" IN HEIGHT

19.  ALLEXTERIOR COLUMNS TO BE BRICK SQUARE COLUMNS -
SEE DRAWINGS FOR ALL SIZES & HEIGHTS.

20, NO RAIL REQUIRED IF GRADE TO STOOPS & PORCHES IS
LESS THAN 29" IN HEIGHT.

21. USE DOUBLE FELT FORALL PITCHES OF 4:12 OR LESS,

22. ALLEAVES TO BE1-8" FROM FRAMING

23, ALLFASCIAS TO BE 10°.

24, CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT
LOCATIONS.

25, CONTINUOUS EAVE VENT UN.O.

STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES;

7. R311.7.1 WIDTH- STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36
INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE
PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FOR CLEAR

WIDTH.
14. EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.

2. R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT - THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT
SHALL BE 8}INCHES.

24. ALB SPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8
INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT.

3. R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH- THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES.

4. R311.7.7 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF
TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE
RISERS.

5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT- HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL

architecture

ALB Architecture
1200 E. Morehead St.
Suite 240

Charlotte, NC 28204
Phone: 704.503.9595

E-mail:
brooks.alb@icloud.com
lauer.alb@icloud.com

This draviing and the design shown is
the property of ALB Architecture and is
notto be reproduced of copied in
whole orin part. lts use on any other
projectis prohibited. This draviing is to
be retumed upon request.
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Designed Exclusively For the
BARTIS RESIDENCE
1123 Berkeley Ave, Charlotte, NC 28204

HDC MEETING DATE:
NOVEMBER 08, 2017
COAH#HDC 2017626

PROPOSED SITE PLAN

RESIDENCE CALCULATIONS NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38
INCHES IN HEIGHT.
6. R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT- GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
TOTAL EXISTING HEATED AREA| 0 THAN 36 INCHS
64.  EXCEPTIONS 1&2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD
TOTAL PROPOSED HEATED AREA 5555 HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON
THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING.
PROPOSED UNHEATED 7. R312:3 OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL
NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO
REAR PORCH 356 THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE
OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER.
REAR ENTRY 38 74, EXCEPTIONS 1 &2 APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE
OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH
SIDE ENTRY 17 SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS
(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER).
h GARAGE 554 GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4
o COVERED PATIO 216 DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAR.
% POOL 1144
‘ E NOTE:
. TOTAL 2325 1. REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION
2 DOCUMENTS BY THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS
2 REAR YARD PERMEABILITY CALCULATIONS (MAX. 50% PER PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND
HDC) THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE
ARCHITECT HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES AND
REAR YARD AREA 319 EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF
HOUSE ADDITION 0 SUCH REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH
CLIENT.
2. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY
CARAGE B REASON, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF
PATIO 216 DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION
FROM ARCHITECT.
poOL 1144
TOTAL 1914
TOTAL PERMEABLE AREA 26%
OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS (65% MIN. REQUIRED)
TOTAL AREA OF SITE 18174
?‘ﬁ FOOT PRINT OF HOUSE 3815
2 NOTE: -
‘; FOOT PRINT OF GARAGE 554 Exmsosnmwzcmi: WAL TO BE REMOVED (XXX XXX
o CONCRETE
ZEM PEAGRAVEL ITEM TO BE REMOVED ><
E
i TOTAL AREA 4369 RETRNIGYAL P72 NN
PERCENTAGE OF OPEN SPACE 76%
LEGEND:
BOUNDARY LINE:
AREA CALCULATIONS v S
FENCE (TYPE NOTED) —{ }———
UTLITY POLE:

RM:  RIGHT OF WAY
E/P. EDGE OF PAVEMENT
CL: CENTERLINE

NORTH
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ALB Architecture
GENERAL NOTES: 1200 E. Morehead St.
Suite 240

1. ALL PROPERTY LINES TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR. Charlotte, NC 28204
2. ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR. Phone: 764 503.9595
3. FINISH GRADE TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR. T

4. ALLFINISH FLOOR HEIGHTS TO BE VERIFIED AT SITE &
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

5.  FAGE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF
C.M.U FOUNDATION WALL

FIRE BLOCK @ FLOOR & CEILING PER CODE.
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E-mail:
brooks.alb@icloud.com
lauer.alb@icloud.com
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7. ALLDIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD & CM.U.
[i‘ FOUNDATION.
_________ —y | 8.  STAIRRISE & TREAD DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY

STAIR COMPANY PRIOR TO PRODUCTION.

9. INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STAIR NOSING SHALL CONFORM TO

R311.7.4 PROFILE - CURVATURE OF THE NOSING SHALL BE

NO GREATER THAN".

10.  ALLRISERS TO BE SOLID.

11, ALL CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH DOOR MFG. -
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE.

12. RAILS TO BE 36" IN HEIGHT

13. 'ALLEXTERIOR COLUMNS TO BE BRICK SQUARE COLUMNS -
SEE DRAWINGS FOR ALL SIZES & HEIGHTS.

14 NO RAIL REQUIRED IF GRADE TO STOOPS & PORCHES IS
LESS THAN 29" IN HEIGHT.

15.  USE DOUBLE FELT FORALL PITCHES OF 4:12 OR LESS.

16.  ALLEAVES TO BE 1-8" FROM FRAMING

17. ALLFASCIAS TO BE 10",

18.  CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT
LOCATIONS.

19.  CONTINUOUS EAVE VENT U.N.O.
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STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES:

SEE STRUCTURAL FOR FOUNDATION & FOOTING SIZE

@ MASONRY FIREPLACE (TYP.) INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE

PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FORCLEAR | his dring and the design shornis
WIDTH. the property of ALB Architecture and is
11 EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT. notto be reproduced or copied n
2 RO1.7.41 RISER HEIGHT- THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT [ wholeorinpart. s use ananyolter |
rojectis prohbited. This dr
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INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT.

3. R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH- THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES.

4. R311.7.7 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF
TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE
RISERS.

5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT- HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38
INCHES IN HEIGHT.

6. R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT - GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 36 INCHS

6.1 EXCEPTIONS 1 &2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD
HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON
THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING.

7. R312.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL
NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE
OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER.

TAR EXCEPTIONS 1& 2 APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE
OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH
SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS
(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER).
GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A t%
DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR.

FACE OF STUD ABOVE

727

SEALED CRAWLSPACE

NOTE: SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
T FOUNDATION PLAN AND DETAILS
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Designed Exclusively For the
BARTIS RESIDENCE
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NOTE:

1. REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS BY THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS
PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND
THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE
ARCHITECT HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES AND
EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF
SUCH REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH
CLIENT.

2. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY
REASON, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF
DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION
FROM ARCHITECT.
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WINDOW SCHEDULE
SIZE HEADER HEIGHT TYPE
@ F0RE0 oo aoenal.
FRENCH
TRIO X60" 80"
RIoX CASEMENT architecture
30 X5 o FHENCH ALB Architecture
© csaT GENERAL NOTES: 1200 E. Morehead St.
- " 80" (1ST FLOOR) il
@ ZEXEY 52 (GUESTWING) | CASBMENT 1. ALL PROPERTY LINES TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR. g:‘:if:: NG 268204
Erm— 2. ALLBUILDING LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR. | oo on e ocae
@ waoxse | TEllama | | ceaenr 3. FINISH GRADE TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR. S
4. ALLFINISH FLOOR HEIGHTS TO BE VERIFIED AT SITE & —
sz o Jreon PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. brooks.alb@icloud.com
O ! 5. FACE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITHFACE OF | " "2 om
poxsy | SYUSTROOR [ C.M.U FOUNDATION WALL L !
@ 82 (GUESTWING) : 6. FIREBLOCK @ FLOOR & CEILING PER CODE.
P — 7. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD & C.M.U.
@ 75 %06 o ooroon | csean FOUNDATION.
8. STAIR RISE & TREAD DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY
@ 75 x28 SEE ELEVATION FiXED STAIR COMPANY PRIOR TO PRODUCTION.
9. INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STAIR NOSING SHALL CONFORM TO
@ U [T — R311.7.4 PROFILE - CURVATURE OF THE NOSING SHALL BE
NO GREATER THAN".
S . F— 10.  ALL RISERS TO BE SOLID.
@ " 11, ALL CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH DOOR MFG. -
p— CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE.
@ PRZO'XSLY | g (GUESTVANG) | CASEMENT 12.  RAILS TO BE 36" IN HEIGHT
13.  ALLEXTERIOR COLUMNS TO BE BRICK SQUARE COLUMNS -

[

T
NATCH TRIM DETAILS WITH METAL DRIP CAP (WITH FLASHING) & BACK BAND

TRIMAT WINDOWS.

'SEE ELEVATIONS FOR MUNTIN PATTERN, VERIFY ANY REQUIREMENTS FOR
EGRESS OR TEMPERED GLASS.

ALL VIINDOWS WITH 9 SF OF GLASS OR MORE & LESS THAN 18° AF.FHUST
BE TEMPERED.

PROVIDE FALL PROTECTION WHERE THE WINDOW IS LESS THAN 24 ABOVE
AF.F.AND GREATER THAN 7 ABOVE GRADE OR WALKING SURFACE

WINDOW SIZING:

1. NEV CONSTRUCTION- DIMENSIONS BASED ON KOLBE ULTRA SERIES

DIVENSIONS.

2. FORADDITIONS & REMODELS - MATCH EXISTING Vill DOV & DOOR

NFG. INSTALLWITH DRIP CAP AHD FLASHING . SEE ELEVATIONS

SEE DRAWINGS FOR ALL SIZES & HEIGHTS.

14.  NO RAIL REQUIRED IF GRADE TO STOOPS & PORCHES IS
LESS THAN 29" IN HEIGHT.

15.  USE DOUBLE FELT FOR ALL PITCHES OF 4:12 OR LESS.

16.  ALL EAVES TO BE 18" FROM FRAMING

17. ALL FASCIAS TO BE 10"

18.  CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT
LOCATIONS.

19.  CONTINUOUS EAVE VENT U.N.O.

STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES:

FOR MUNTIN PATTERN, VERIFY ANY
OR TEMPERED GLASS.
M.E. = MATCH EXISTIG

R EGRESS

" PRIOR TO ORDERING WINDOIS, SUBIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE

ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL.
SECOND FLOOR DOOR SCHEDULE
@D OPENING LocaTION
PRZ'XT0" i
@ 30ATY GUEST SUITE
25%70 GUEST SUTE
@ 25x70 GUEST SUTE
2% GUEST BATHROOM
3070 LAUNDRY
25 X7 STORAGE
26x70 BEDROOI'C CLOSET
35T BEDROOM'C'
@ 26 x70 BATHROOM'C
@ 30T BEDROON &'
@ ok i BATHROO '
@ 2570 BEDROOM A CLOSET
@ Pogsx(gg‘ow we
i oo e
@ | e
75470 BEDROOM B CLOSET
AT BEDROOH &
30T BEDROOI'S EXTERIOR
PRI R 7" BATHROOI &
@ PRI X7 BATHROOU'A

1. R311.7.1 WIDTH- STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36
INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE
PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FOR CLEAR
WIDTH.

11. EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.

2. R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT- THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT

SHALL BE 84 INCHES.

ALB SPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8
INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT.

3. R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH- THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES.

4. R311.7.7T HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF
TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE
RISERS.

5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT- HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38
INCHES IN HEIGHT.

6. R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT- GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 36 INCHS

61.  EXCEPTIONS 1&2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD
HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON
THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING.

7. R312.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL

NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO

THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE

OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER.

EXCEPTIONS 1 & 2 APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE
OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH
SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS
(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER).
GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4
DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR.

21,

74

NOTE:

1. REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS BY THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS
PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND
THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE
ARCHITECT HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES AND
EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF
SUCH REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH
CLIENT.

2. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY
REASON, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF
DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION
FROM ARCHITECT.

FLOOR FINISH KEY:

BLUE STONE

This drawing and the design shown is
the property of ALB Architecture and is
notto be reproduced or copied in
whole or in part. Its use on any other
project s prohibited. This drawing is to
be returned upon request.
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PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

0 1

ALL PROPERTY LINES TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.
ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.
FINISH GRADE TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR.
ALL FINISH FLOOR HEIGHTS TO BE VERIFIED AT SITE &

architecture

ALB Architecture
1200 E. Morehead St.
Suite 240

Charlotte, NC 28204
Phone: 704.503.9595

Email
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ‘
FAGE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF Iba':;’rk“'b@'d"”::;m

C.M.U FOUNDATION WALL

FIRE BLOCK @ FLOOR & CEILING PER CODE.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD & C.M.U.
FOUNDATION.

STAIR RISE & TREAD DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY
STAIR COMPANY PRIOR TO PRODUCTION.

INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STAIR NOSING SHALL CONFORM TO
R311.7.4 PROFILE - CURVATURE OF THE NOSING SHALL BE

NO GREATER THAN".

. ALL RISERS TO BE SOLID.
. ALL CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH DOOR MFG. -

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE.

. RAILS TO BE 36" IN HEIGHT
. ALL EXTERIOR COLUMNS TO BE BRICK SQUARE COLUMNS -

SEE DRAWINGS FOR ALL SIZES & HEIGHTS.

. NO RAIL REQUIRED IF GRADE TO STOOPS & PORCHES IS

LESS THAN 29" IN HEIGHT.

USE DOUBLE FELT FORALL PITCHES OF 4:12 OR LESS.
ALL EAVES TO BE 18" FROM FRAMING

ALL FASCIAS TO BE 10",

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT
LOCATIONS.

CONTINUOUS EAVE VENT U.N.O.

STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES:

1.

R311.7.1 WIDTH - STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36
INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE
PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FOR CLEAR
WIDTH.

114 =10

11.” EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.

2. R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT- THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT
SHALL BE 8 INCHES.

21, ALBSPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8
INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT.

3. R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH- THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES.

4. R311.7.7 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF
TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE
RISERS.

5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT- HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38
INCHES IN HEIGHT.

6. R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT - GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 36 INCHS

61.  EXCEPTIONS 1&2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD
HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON
THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING.

7. R312.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL
NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE
OF A SPHERE 4INCHES IN DIAMETER.

74.  EXCEPTIONS 1&2APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE
OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH
SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS
(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER).
GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4
DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR.

NOTE:

1. REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS BY THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS
PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND
THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE
ARCHITECT HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES AND
EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF
SUCH REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH
CLIENT.

2. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY
REASON, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF
DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION
FROM ARCHITECT.

FLOOR FINISH KEY:

BLUE STONE

This drawing and the design shown is
the property of ALB Architecture and is
not o be reproduced or copied in
whole or in part. lis use on any other
projectis prohibited. This draving s to
be returned upon request.
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WINDOW SCHEDULE
SIZE HEADER HEIGHT TYPE
@ FOX6L 50 B
TRIOXEL 50 iR
- architecture
FRENCH T
IO X5 ™ ALB Architecture
CASEMENT .
© BENERAL NOTES: 1200 E. Morehead St.
X5 80 (1ST FLOOR) Suit
@ | soxsr | s Gumng | cseer 1. ALLPROPERTY LINES TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR. c:;:::g NG 28004
2. ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR. T
87 (GUEST WING) FRENCH s Phone: 704.503.9595
TRITXED | hogRARY) | | CASEMENT 3. FINISH GRADE TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR. e
(UBRARY)
4. ALLFINISH FLOOR HEIGHTS TO BE VERIFIED AT SITE & -
FRENCH . o
IOX3IEF ™ PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. "
® SASBEIT 5. FACE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF :”“"ksi;'b%g:ﬁ’d'ﬁm
@ | wwse | g | asmer C.M.U FOUNDATION WALL ueralb@iloud e
-2 (GUESTWING) 6. FIREBLOCK @ FLOOR & CEILING PER CODE.
— ST 7. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD & C.M.U.
@ ZEXE T0'(QNDFLOOR) | CASEMENT FOUNDATION.
8. STAIR RISE & TREAD DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY
@ 28 x25 SEEELEVATION FixeD STAIR COMPANY PRIOR TO PRODUCTION.
9. INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STAIR NOSING SHALL CONFORM TO
@ 24xe5 | GO (ISTFOOR) | caseveNT R311.7.4 PROFILE - CURVATURE OF THE NOSING SHALL BE
NO GREATER THAN'.
10. AL RISERS TO BE SOLID.
. o
O CASEUENT 1. ALL CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH DOOR MFG. -
- 0 (1STFLO0R) CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE.
@ PREOXSY | g.2(GUESTWING) |  CASENENT 12. RAILS TO BE 36" IN HEIGHT
13, ALL EXTERIOR COLUMNS TO BE BRICK SQUARE COLUMNS -
SEE DRAWINGS FOR ALL SIZES & HEIGHTS.
NoTE: 14, NO RAIL REQUIRED IF GRADE TO STOOPS & PORCHES IS
1 m}ﬂml&g&gs VIITH EETAL DRIP CAP (WITH FLASHING) & BACK BAND LESS THAN 29° IN HEIGHT.
2 EEER l;ls.EVmoNs FOR MUNTIN PATTERN. VERIFY ANY REQUIREMENTS FOR 15. USE DOUBLE FELT FORALL PITCHES OF 4:12 OR LESS.
S OR TEMPERED GLASS. " qn
3. ALLWINDOWS WITH 9 SF OF GLASS OR MORE & LESS THAN 18" AF.FMUST 16.  ALLEAVES TO BEW
BE TEMPERED. 17.  ALLFASCIAS TO BE 10",
4. PROVIDE FALL PROTECTION WHERE THE WINDOW IS LESS THAN 24" ABOVE
AF.F.AND GREATER THAN 72" ABOVE GRADE OR WALKING SURFACE 18 Egg;.ﬁg(’\iLOR TO COORDINATE GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT
BELOW. -
s CONTINUOUS EAVE VENT UN.O.

. WINDOW SIZING: 19.

5.1 NEV CONSTRUCTION-DIMENSIONS BASED ON KOLBE ULTRA SERIES

DIVENSIONS.

52 FORADDITIONS & REMODELS - MATCH EXISTING VAILDOW & DOOR

53,

NFG. INSTALL WITH DRIP CAP AHD FLASHING , SEE ELEVATIONS
FOR MUNTIN PATTERHN., VERIFY AHY REQUIREMEINTS FOR EGRESS
OR TEMPERED GLASS, i
M.E. = MATCH EXISTI!

STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES:

R311.7.1 WIDTH - STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36
INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE

. G
6. PRIOR TO ORDERING WINDOWS, SUBIAT SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE
ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL. PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FOR CLEAR
WIDTH.
11 EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.

2. R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT - THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT

This draving end the design shovn is
the property of ALB Architecture and is
notto be reproduced o copiedin
whole o in part. Iis use on any other
project s prohibited. This dradngis to

T

r '- i i '— 4. R311.7.T HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
I < 4 I AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF
| TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE
I @921 BERKELEY AVENUE I RISERS.
l 5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT- HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL
I l NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38
l INCHES IN HEIGHT.
l 6. R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT - GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
| I THAN 36 INCHS <F
TOROE AN ROOR RIDGE | LDCAT§ 241" BEHIND FRONT THERMAL WALL AL CLAY CHIMNEY POT - TO BE g);;l‘);i,ﬁlll RAoF 6.1. EXCEPTIONS 1 &2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD o
l 3 P o] T T T [ SELECTED BY OWHER -1 HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON ~
T K THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING. [e'e)
l l TOP OF ROOF, 7. R312.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL ..o ~N
292 BEHIND FRONT THERIAAL VIALL $ @ | NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO [} o (&)
l ' THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE E
OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER. [ 2 =
CCEDAR SHAKE ROOF (TYPICAL) -
l I 7.1 EXCEPTIONS 1 & 2 APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE o I I l [
o, | CEDARSHAKE ROOF (TYPICAL) i OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH [N =
5 I I SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS >, Q (<]
= 5 (BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER). B —_— =
l l & GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4 = N g
. l DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR. ) &)
6 FASCIA VITH SHINGLE > LI_I
ao&gﬂm\;n@ DORMER i 10° CEMENT BOARD FASCIA W35 _(3 m q_)“
I I SHINGLE MOULD (TYPICAL) NOTE: >< =
——@» 1—— _——— — — — r 1. REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION L (D <
20 FNAGRT. l GUEST SUITE FIN. CLG. DOCUMENTS BY THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS = — >
G — ern PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT THE CLIENTS SOLE RISK, AND g |_ @
l L] METAL FLASHING & DRIP CAP THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE fa) ()
2 gj ) ARCHITECT HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES AND % ‘T) m f
Rl il i K e POARDERIEZS EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF 53 < [
5 g SUCH REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH (=) [an)]
> SOLDIER comsmsﬁuuﬁ L 5" WOOD WINDOW TRIM (TYPICAL} CLIENT. m o)
1 BRICK MOULD (TYPICAL) OPPER GUTTER, .8 2. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY o~
ROWLOCK SILL (TYPICALY ‘COLLECTOR HEAD (TYFICAL) REASON, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF ~—
DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION ~
CEDAR SHAKE ROOF (TYPICAL) * WOOD WINDOW TRIM (TYPICAL) FROM ARCHITECT.
L JHOFE@T1105 $ M}M&
=1
n———& e e e e e e e e e e P e e e e - n
1STFINGLG @ 710.0° ;
HASTERgI;_n?.Q
Dscmsgavéélfggg’gﬁsw \ METAL FLASHING & DRIP CAP A
5 L\ HDC MEETING DATE:
_ | L wasHED SOLDIER / WOOD WINDOW TRIM (TYPICAL) W
g HEADER WITH ROWLOCK CAP - 5
s DJE?‘RE]E; 8" WOOD LAP SIDING (PAIHTED;‘;
LIME WASHED ROWLOCK ! i CT# 17067
TO SIT PROUD OF BRICK VENEER ! IPSRS?JJEED:T# 20 OCTOBER 2017
LhE LIME WASHED BRICK ROWLOCK REVISIONS:
_ISTFF.@7000 [/ ABLE X i
WHITE ROVLOCK S S Sl A S vk e S ) 65084 =
(GRADE VARIES - COORDINATE ON SITE ¢
GRADE VARIES - COORDINATE OH S| } PROPOSED FRONT
o ELEVATION

GRAPHIC SCALE 1/4" = 10"

@PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION
114" =10

16 24 32

21

SHALL BE 84 INCHES.
ALB SPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8
INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT.
R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH - THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES.

be returned upon request.
O wtzaen
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TOP OF MAIN ROOF
Pl

I [

DEEE

U
L]
]

L]

QMODEL VIEW FROM SIDEWALK

29-2 112" RIDGE TO THERMAL WALL

241" MAIN RIDGE TO THERIAL WALL

CEDAR SHAKE ROOF (TYPICAL}

116304

6" FASCIA BOARD WITH SHINGLE-
MOULD @ DORMER

2N FIN.CLG@ mg

10 CEVENT
(TYPICAL)

90

14 BRICK MOULD (TYPICAL,

ROWLOCK SILL (TYPICAL)

. JUDFF. @711.05° $
Y
1STFIN.CLG@ T10.0°

'SOLDIER COARSE HEADER
(TYPICAL)

1000

20" WHITE WASHED BRICK
g coLu

TOP OF ROOFS,

$ @70z |

WHITE VIASHED BRICK CHILNEY

CEDAR SHAKE ROOF (TYPICAL),
&

GUEST SUITE FIM. CLG!
@188

g
‘CEDAR SHAKE ROOF (TYPICAL)
5V IETAL ROOF (TYPICAL)

GUEST SUITEFF.
@ 1094

= 4

MASTER FIN, LG
10° CENENTBOARD @ 708.84'
FRIEZE (TYPICAL)
METAL FLASHING & DRIP CAP

5" WOOD WINDOW TRIM (TYPICAL)

= 810

12 BRICK MOULD (TYPICAL)

N
T

RONLOCK SILL (TYPICAL)

ISTEF. @700.0°

8" WOOD LAP SIDI I

LINE WASHED BRICK ROVILOCK

WINDOW SCHEDULE
SIZE HEADER HEIGHT TYPE
@ 30X6 5 R
TRIO X690 80 (;:g."g:T
FRENCH
30 X590 0
@ CasEaEnt GENERAL NOTES:
* ¥ B0 80" (1ST FLOOR)
@ FOKED | gz (GuESTHNG) | CASEMENT 1. ALLPROPERTY LINES TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.
pap——R— 2. ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.
@ TRIOXSE | pgerary) | | casmuenT 3. FINISH GRADE TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR.
4. ALLFINISH FLOOR HEIGHTS TO BE VERIFIED AT SITE &
@ IOKIE o ooy PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
’ 5. FACE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF
S 80" (1ST FLOOR) . C.M.U FOUNDATION WALL
(O | =sr | dr ety | cser 6. FIREBLOCK @ FLOOR & CEILING PER CODE.
50 ST FLO0R) 7. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD & C.M.U.
@ S 70" (DFLOOR) | CASEMENT FOUNDATION.
8. STAIRRISE & TREAD DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY
@ 25 x2% SEE ELEVATION FIXED STAIR COMPANY PRIOR TO PRODUCTION.
9. INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STAIR NOSING SHALL CONFORM TO
@ T T e— — R311.7.4 PROFILE - CURVATURE OF THE NOSING SHALL BE
NO GREATER THAN'.
: : ' 10.  ALL RISERS TO BE SOLID.
(O | zomse o chseam 1. ALL CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH DOOR MFG. -
p—— CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE.
(O | mezoxsv | gz iy | csoen 12. RAILS TO BE 36" IN HEIGHT
13.  ALL EXTERIOR COLUMNS TO BE BRICK SQUARE COLUMNS -
SEE DRAWINGS FOR ALL SIZES & HEIGHTS.
ore 14, NO RAIL REQUIRED IF GRADE TO STOOPS & PORCHES IS
MATCH TRIN DETAILS WITH METAL DRIP CAP (WITH FLASHING) & BACK BAND LESS THAN 29" IN HEIGHT.
TRIMAT WINDOWS. .
2. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR nurmu PATTERN.VERIFY ANY REQUIREMENTS FOR 15.  USE DOUBLE FELT FOR ALL PITCHES OF 4:12 OR LESS.
EGRESS OR TEMPERED GLAS! ' qn
3. ALLWINDOWS WITH 9 SF OFGLASS OR MORE & LESS THAN 18" AF FMUST 16 ALLEAVES TO BEW
BE TEMPERED. 17.  ALLFASCIAS TO BE 10"
4. PROVIDE FALL PROTECTION WHERE THE WINDOV IS LESS THAN 24" ABOVE 18. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT
AF.F. AND GREATER THAN 72* ABOVE GRADE OR WALKING SURFACE LOCATIONS.
BELOW. -
5. NDOW sizG: 19.  CONTINUOUS EAVE VENT U.N.O.
5.1 NEW CONSTRUCTION-DIMENSIONS BASED ON KOLBE ULTRA SERIES

DIVENSIONS.

52 FORADDITIONS & REMODELS - MATCH EXISTING WIHDOW & DOOR
MFG, INSTALL WITH DRIP CAP A1D FLASHING . SEE ELEVATIONS
FOR MUNTIN PATTERN, VERIFY ANY REQUIREMENTS FOR EGRESS
OR TEMPERED GLASS,

53, ME = MATCHEXISTING
6. PRIORTO ORDERING WINDOVIS, SUBIAT SHOP DRAVINGS TO THE
ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL.

TOP OF MAIN ROOF

| coprErootspour
‘
|
|
i

Ml =

==

‘GRADE VARIES - COORDINATE ON SITE

e

GRADE VARIES - COORDINATE ON SITE

GRAPHIC SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0"

‘GRADE VARIES - COORDINATE ON SITE

.JH—: WASHED BRICK WATER
TABLE "

@PROPOSED RIGHT ELEVATION

14" =10"

STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES:

1

1.

2

21,

6.1.

Fé5 9

R311.7.1 WIDTH - STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36
INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE
PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FOR CLEAR
WIDTH.

EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.
R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT - THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT
SHALL BE 8} INCHES.

ALB SPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8

INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT.

R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH - THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES.

R311.7.7 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF
TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE
RISERS.

R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT - HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38
INCHES IN HEIGHT.

R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT - GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 36 INCHS

EXCEPTIONS 1&2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD

HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON

THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING.
R312.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL
NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE
OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER.

EXCEPTIONS 1 & 2 APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE

OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH

SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS

(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER).

GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4

DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR.

NOTE

REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS BY THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS
PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND
THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE
ARCHITECT HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES AND
EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF
SUCH REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH
CLIENT.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY
REASON, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF
DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION
FROM ARCHITECT.

Lo .Lib

architecture

ALB Architecture
1200 E. Morehead St.
Suite 240

Charlotte, NC 28204
Phone: 704.503.9595

E-mail:
brooks.alb@icloud.com
lauer.alb@icloud.com

This drawing and the design shown is
the property of ALB Architecture and is
not to be reproduced or copied in
whole or in part. Its use on any other
projectis prohibited. This drawing is to
be retumed upon request.
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PROPOSED RIGHT
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A-3.1

OF: FOURTEEN




ZeaN-L U=

TOP OF MAIN ROOF
emnLr

2631

TOP OF ROOF

| emoz ¢

90

IGUEST SUITE FIN. CLG.
@ 71649

90

@-zorremy

GUESTSUTEFF.
@8y

IMASTER FIN. CLG.
@ 708.84'

810"

MASTER FF.

NOTE:

MATCH TRIM DETAILS WITH IMETAL DRIP CAP (WITH FLASHING) & BACK BAND

TRIMAT WINDOWS.

SEE ELEVATIONS FOR IUNTIN PATTERN. VERIFY ANY REQUIREMENTS FOR

EGRESS OR TEMPERED GLASS.

ALL WINDOWIS WITH 8 SF OF GLASS OR MORE & LESS THAN 18" AF.FIUST

BE TEMPERED.

PROVIDE FALL PROTECTION WHERE THE WINDOW IS LESS THAN 24" ABOVE

AF.F. AND GREATER THAN 72" ABOVE GRADE OR WALKING SURFACE
BELOW.
5. WINDOW SIZING:
5.1 NEW CONSTRUCTION-DIMENSIONS BASED ON KOLBE ULTRA SERIES

DIVENSIONS.
FOR ADDITIONS & REMODELS - MATCH EXISTING VWDOW & DOOR
NFG, INSTALL WITH DRIP CAP AND FLASHING . SEE ELEVATIONS

WINDOW SCHEDULE
SIZE HEADER HEIGHT TYPE
@ I0XEL 8 (;:g.";nT
TR30' X620 8 {‘;;gjlg‘ﬂ'
o 9 FRENCH
(| woes I CASEENT GENERAL NOTES:
T 80" (15T FLOOR) .
@ FORED | p2(GuEsTHING) | CASEVENT 1. ALLPROPERTY LINES TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.
2. ALLBUILDING LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.
&) | moons | CHTRY | deen 3. FINISH GRADE TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR.
4. ALLFINISH FLOOR HEIGHTS TO BE VERIFIED AT SITE &
@ 30X35 ro RN PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
i 5. FACE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF
— 80" (1T FLOOR) " C.M.U FOUNDATION WALL
@) | v | pr G | cser 6. FIRE BLOCK @ FLOOR & CEILING PER CODE.
peprom——— 7. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD & C.M.U.
@ 26 x4 70'(NDFLOOR) | CASEMENT FOUNDATION.
8. STAIRRISE & TREAD DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY
@ 25x285 SEE ELEVATION FixeD STAIR COMPANY PRIOR TO PRODUCTION.
9. INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STAIR NOSING SHALL CONFORM TO
Q)| zenes | sowstaom | ssmn R311.7.4 PROFILE - CURVATURE OF THE NOSING SHALL BE
NO GREATER THAN".
s, . 10, ALL RISERS TO BE SOLID.
(® | zoxe il e 11, ALL CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH DOOR MFG. -
= CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE.
e 80 (1STFLOOR)
@ PRZOXSY | gy (GUESTVING) | CASEMENT 12. RAILS TO BE 36" IN HEIGHT
13. AL EXTERIOR COLUMNS TO BE BRICK SQUARE COLUMNS -

SEE DRAWINGS FORALL SIZES & HEIGHTS.

14.  NO RAIL REQUIRED IF GRADE TO STOOPS & PORCHES IS
LESS THAN 29" IN HEIGHT.

15.  USE DOUBLE FELT FOR ALL PITCHES OF 4:12 OR LESS.

16.  ALLEAVES TO BE 18" FROM FRAMING

17.  ALLFASCIAS TO BE 10"

18.  CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT
LOCATIONS.

19.  CONTINUOUS EAVE VENT U.N.O.

STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES:

FOR MUNTIH PATTERN, VERIFY ANY REQU R EGRESS
OR TEMPERED GLASS.
M.E. = MATCH EXISTING

6. PRIOR TO ORDERING WINDOWS, SUBIAIT SHOP DRAWIGS TO THE
ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL.

TOP OF MAIN RO
@nITy

Ik

gno FINCLG @ 720,051

8' V(00D LAP SIDING @ SLEEFING|
PORCH

12" LIME WASHED BRICK COLUIE:J s

3r

HH

LILE WASHED BRICK VENEER
(TYPICAL)

5V METAL ROOF (TYPICAL)

¢ 20FF @I
Q___i,
1STFIN.CLG @ 710.0|

g

LIME WASHED BRICK VENEER
(TYPICAL)

16 LIE WASHED BRICK COLUNN

¢ 1STFF. @700,

e

| eossr ¢

GRAPHIC SCALE 1/4" = 10"

‘GRADE VARIES - COORDINATE ON SITE

PROPOSED REAR ELEVATION

114" =10

1. R311.7.1 WIDTH - STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36
INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE
PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FOR CLEAR
WIDTH.

1.1 EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.

2. R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT - THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT
SHALL BE Bi INCHES.

21. ALB SPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8
INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT.

3. R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH- THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES.

4. R311.7.7 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF
TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE
RISERS.

5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT- HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38
INCHES IN HEIGHT.

6. R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT - GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 36 INCHS

6.1. EXCEPTIONS 1&2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD
HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON
THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING.

7. R312.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL
NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE
OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER.

74 EXCEPTIONS 1 &2 APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE
OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH
SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS
(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER).
GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4
DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR.

NOTE:

1. REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS BY THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS
PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND
THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE
ARCHITECT HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES AND
EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF
SUCH REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH
CLIENT.

2. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY
REASON, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF
DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION
FROM ARCHITECT.

architecture

ALB Architecture
1200 E. Morehead St.
Suite 240

Charlotte, NC 28204
Phone: 704.503.9595

E-mail:
brooks.alb@icloud.com
lauer.alb@icloud.com

This drawing and the design shown is
the property of ALB Architecture and is
not o be reproduced or copied in
whole orin part. s use on any other
projectis prohibited. This draingis to
be returned upon request.
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WINDOW SCHEDULE
SIZE HEADER HEIGHT TYPE
. FRENCH
@ R L CASENENT
FRENCH
TRID X60" B
CASENENT architecture
30X50 o FRENG! ALB Architecture
CASEMENT .
@ GENERAL NOTES: 1200 E. Morehead St.
RT—— 80 (1ST FLOOR) il
@ | soxsr | gz | osaen 1. ALLPROPERTY LINES TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR. gﬂg‘;ggg NG 26204
Psy———— 2. ALLBUILDING LOGATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR. |5 e otocec
(&) | weoxsy | “Eilsman | cmioi 3. FINISH GRADE TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR. s
4. ALLFINISH FLOOR HEIGHTS TO BE VERIFIED AT SITE & —
sx35 o FRENCH PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ek
@ cAsaEnT 5. FACE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF :;’L“’::‘Ziz'b,@l'd";d'”"m
@ | oo | imen | omen C.M.U FOUNDATION WALL -alb@icloud.com
BZ (GUESTWING) 6. FIREBLOCK @ FLOOR & CEILING PER CODE.
p— 7. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD & C.M.U.
@ s 7.0 (2D FLOOR) CASEMENT FOUNDATION.
8. STAIRRISE & TREAD DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY
@ 25 x28 SEE ELEVATION FIXED STAIR COMPANY PRIOR TO PRODUCTION.
9. INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STAIR NOSING SHALL CONFORM TO
Q)| zenes | svvsroon | o R311.7.4 PROFILE - CURVATURE OF THE NOSING SHALL BE
NO GREATER THAN".
10.  ALL RISERS TO BE SOLID.
’ ; 80 ME! -
(| = chseva 11, ALL CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH DOOR MFG. -
- pep—— CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE.
@ PRZUXSY | gy (GUESTWING) | CASEMENT 12, RAILS TO BE 36" IN HEIGHT
13. ALL EXTERIOR COLUMNS TO BE BRICK SQUARE COLUMNS -
SEE DRAWINGS FOR ALL SIZES & HEIGHTS.
HoTE: 14, NO RAIL REQUIRED IF GRADE TO STOOPS & PORCHES IS
1. MATCH TRIMDETAILS WITH METAL DRIP CAP (WITH FLASHING) & BACK BAND LESS THAN 29" IN HEIGHT.
TRIMAT WINDOWS. =
2. :gig?;ﬂ'ﬂ%ﬁ]ggﬂé”ﬂfmlVEﬁlFYNN REQUIREMENTS FOR 15.  USE DOUBLE FELT FORALL PITCHES OF 4:12 OR LESS.
3. ALLVINDOWS WITHS SF OF GLASS OR MORE & LESS THAN 16" AF.FHUST 16. ALLEAVES TO BE 1-8" FROM FRAMING
BE TEMPERED. 17.  ALLFASCIAS TO BE 10".
4. PROVIDE FALL PROTECTION WHERE THE WINDOW IS LESS THAN 24' ABOVE
AF.F.AND GREATER THAN 72 ABOVE GRADE OR WALKING SURFACE 18. Egg;.ﬁgﬁLOR TO COORDINATE GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT
BELOW. -
5. MINDOYI SIZING: 19. CONTINUOUS EAVE VENT U.N.O.
5.1 NEW CONSTRUCTION-DIVENSIONS BASED ON KOLBE ULTRA SERIES

DIMENSIONS.
52. FOR ADDITIONS & REMODELS - MATCH EXISTING VINDOVY & DOOR S
MFG. INSTALL WITH DRIP CAP AND FLASHING . SEE ELEVATIONS
FOR MUNTIN PATTERN. VERIFY ANY R EGRESS STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES:
OR Tawazm&m 1. R311.7.1 WIDTH- STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36
3. M.E. = MATCH I
6. PRIOR TO ORDERING WINDOVIS, SUBIAT SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE
ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL. PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FOR CLEAR | s drenwing and the design shovimis
WIDTH. the property of ALB Architecture and is
11 EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT. notto be reproduced or copied in

2. R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT- THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT “h?‘::jf in FE:: ";:_0""3"{0""_92
1 projectis prohibited. lis dreving is to
SHALL BE 87 INCHES. be refumed upon request

2.1. ALB SPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8 O wstzase

INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT.
3. R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH- THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES.

5y MODEL ¥IEY FROW ENDIOF DRIVERAY t e L

TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE
RISERS.

5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT- HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38
INCHES IN HEIGHT.

6. R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT - GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 36 INCHS

ZET AN RCETOTHERWA WAL TOP OF AN ROOF 6.1.  EXCEPTIONS 1&2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD =
R 4 HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON =
THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING. )
7. R312.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL WX
NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO () O o
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE =
OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER. L =Z =<
7.4, EXCEPTIONS 1&2APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE S <
5 OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A6 INCH L =
g SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS | >, ()} ©
3 (BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER). D = =
GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4 = ©
DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR. D =
s Wl o
5 -
) < o g
NOTE: )
Q—- 1. REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION W <
ORNAEETANE DOCUMENTS BY THE GLIENT, WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS o X S
PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT THE CLIENTS SOLE RISK, AND “C-’ — @
THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE > o)
ARGHITECT HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES AND e e =<
& EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF O <€ @
gl 5 SUCH REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH | - () m
CLIENT. (an)
2. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY a
REASON, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF —
DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION -—
FROM ARCHITECT.
e BOFERTHE
$ sl
1STFIN.CLG @ T10.0]
HDC MEETING DATE:
j: ; NOVEMBER 2017
PROJECT # 17067
ISSUED: 20 OCTOBER 2017
REVISIONS:
e 1sTEE.@7000 )
T ] I r H
GRADE VARIES - COORDINATE ON SITE ‘GRADE VARIES - COORDINATE ON SITE = ‘ . \
& ' PROPOSED LEFT ELEVATIO

GRAPHIC SCALE 1/4" = 1-0" ; | -
PROPOSED LEFT ELEVATION Lo)- 2L A 3 . 3
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R-38 BATT INSULATION:
JOIST PER ENGINEER (TYP.)

JA SHEETROCK (SCREV(ED)

CCONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE:
FINISH TR

9

(KT

WAL HEIGHT

CCONTRACTOR 10
COORDINATE FINISH TRIM

SECOND FLOOR

74! PLYWOOD DECKIHGﬂ

X RAFTER BY ENGINEER

FLASHING WMETAL DRIP EDGE

-SHINGLE MOULD
10* FASCIA BCARD

FINISH EAVE

'\ u
b—; WINDOW BY MFG. - VERIFY ROUGH OPENING DIVENSIONS

PRIOR TO PURCHASE & INSTALL

J#————————————BRICKROWLOCK - SLANT TO DRAIN, FLASH
& COUNTER FLASH WITH CORROSIVE
RESISTANT RLASHING

R-15 BATT INSULATION

Cw

01

—_—

JOIST PER ENGINEER (TYP.)

/% SHEETROCK (SCREWED)

104

FIRST FLOOR

%' PLYWOOD DECKING ™\

XX XY XXX

VAL

ININNINNNE

4 FULL WRAP (TYP)

BRICK VENEER - BRICK TIES EVERY 24" 0.C. AND SHALL NOT SUPPORT
d MORE THAN 2.0 SF AS PERR703.7.4.1

WEEPHOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE OUTSDE WYTHE OF MASONRY

WALLS @ AMAX SPACING OF 33" 0.C. AS PER R703.75

ay

JOIST BY ENGINEER

AR INRING

TREATED PLATE:

P FULL YRAP (TYP)

BRICK VENEER - BRICK TIES EVERY 24' 0.C. AND SHALL NOT SUPPORT
MORE THAN 2.0 SF AS PER R703.7.4.1

WEEPHOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE OUTSDE WYTHE OF MASONRY
WALLS @ AMAX SPACING OF 33" 0.C. AS PER R703.7.8

R-15 BATT INSULATION
L
—

CONCRETE BLOCK FOUNDATION-
SEE STRUCTURAL

SEALED CRAWLSPACE

)

H

(.

R-10 RIGID INSULATION (FIRE-
RATED) Vil TAPED OR SEALED
JOINTS. LEAVE 3* INSPECTION GAP
@TOP & BOTTOM(TYP)

'VAPOR BARRIER (TYP }——————

CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING (TYP.)

WATERPROOFING (TYP)

FOOTING - SEE STRUCTURAL

@WALL SECTION @ LEFT & RIGHT

=10

R-38 BATT INSULATION—
JOIST PER ENGINEER (TYP.}———

/2 SHEETROCK (SCREVED)

TO COORDINATE-

FINISH TRIM

9

B3I
PLATE HEIGHT

COORDINATE FINSH TR
SECOND FLOOR

.

7+ PLYWOOD DECKING

1012

JOIST PER ENGINEER (TYP.)

% SHEETROCK (SCREWED)

1040

FIRSTFLOOR

#! PLYWOOD DECK[NGﬁ\

.

JOIST BY ENGINEER

TREATED PLATE:

77

RAFTER BY ENGINEER

&' ROOF SHEATHING 0SB Vil 15LB. FELT & CEDAR SHAKE ROOF
SHINGLES

FLASHING WIMETAL DRIP EDGE

SHINGLE MOULD
10" FASCIA BOARD

FINISH EAVE

INDOHV BY MFG. - VERIFY ROUGH Of
PRIOR TO PURCHASE & INSTALL

[ J—————————————BRICK ROWLOCK - SLANT TODRAIN, FLASH
& COUNTER FLASH Y(ITH CORROSIVE
i RESISTANT FLASHING
==
A
- 15 BATT INSULATION
= AL
=
]
=
e 4 0SB SHEATHING - FULL ViRAP (TYP)
S
I BRICK VENEER - BRICK TIES EVERY 24" 0.C. AND SHALL KOT SUPPORT
g MORE THAN 2.0 SF AS PER RT03.7.4.1
va WEEPHOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED N THE OUTSDE WYTHE OF MASONRY
= WALLS © AMAX SPACING OF 33" 0.C. AS PER RT0375
S
R-15 BATT INSULATION
=
L= TUD ViALL
=]
=

(CONCRETE BLOCK FOUNDATION

SEE STRUCTURAL

SRR RRNE

)

SEALED CRAWLSPACE

&

(N,

R-10 RIGID INSULATION FIRE-
RATED) Vi TAPED OR SEALED
JOINTS, LEAVE 3" INSPECTION GAP
©T0P2BOTION(TYP)

VAPOR BARRIER (TYP }———————————

0SB SHEATHING - FULL YRAP (TYP.)

BRICK VENEER - BRICK TIES EVERY 24" 0.C. AND SHALL NOT SUPPORT
MORE THAN 2.0 SF AS PER R703.7.4.1

WEEPHOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE OUTSIDE WY THE OF MASONRY
WALLS @ A MAX SPACING OF 33" 0.C.AS PER RT037.6

CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING (TYP.)

G (TYP)

FOOTING - SEE STRUCTURAL

@WALL SECTION @ FRONT & REAR

314" =1-0"

GENERAL NOTES:

ALL PROPERTY LINES TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.
ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.
FINISH GRADE TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR.
ALL FINISH FLOOR HEIGHTS TO BE VERIFIED AT SITE &

ol ol

architecture

ALB Architecture
1200 E. Morehead St.
Suite 240

Charlotte, NC 28204
Phone: 704.503.9595

E-mail:
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, F
5. FACE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF | 1o0K-alb@icloud.com
C.M.U FOUNDATION WALL lauer; oom
6. FIREBLOCK @ FLOOR & CEILING PER CODE.
7. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD & GM.U.
FOUNDATION.
8. STAIRRISE & TREAD DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY
STAIR COMPANY PRIOR TO PRODUCTION.
9. INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STAIR NOSING SHALL CONFORM TO
R311.7.4 PROFILE - CURVATURE OF THE NOSING SHALL BE
NO GREATER THANAY".
10 ALL RISERS TO BE SOLID.
11, ALL CASED OPENINGS TO MATGH DOOR MFG. -
CONTRAGTOR TO COORDINATE.
12, RAILS TO BE 36" IN HEIGHT
13, ALL EXTERIOR COLUMNS TO BE BRICK SQUARE COLUMNS -
SEE DRAWINGS FOR ALL SIZES & HEIGHTS.
14, NO RAIL REQUIRED IF GRADE TO STOOPS & PORCHES IS
LESS THAN 29° IN HEIGHT.
15, USE DOUBLE FELT FORALL PITCHES OF 412 OR LESS.
16. AL EAVES TO BE1-8" FROM FRAMING
17, ALL FASCIAS TO BE 10,
18, CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT
LOCATIONS.
19, CONTINUOUS EAVE VENT UN.O.
-
STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES:
1. R3117.1 WIDTH- STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36
INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE
PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FOR CLEAR | his g and he esign shons

WIDTH,
11 EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.

2. R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT- THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT
SHALL BE 84 INCHES.

21, ALBSPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8
INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT.

3. R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH- THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES.

4. R311.7.7 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF
TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE
RISERS.

5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT- HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38
INCHES IN HEIGHT.

6. R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT - GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 36 INCHS

61,  EXCEPTIONS 1&2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD
HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON
THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING.

7. R312.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL
NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE
OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER.

74, EXCEPTIONS 1&2APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE
OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH
SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS
(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER).
GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4
DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR.

NOTE:

1. REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS BY THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS
PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND
THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE
ARCHITECT HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES AND
EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF
SUCH REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH
CLIENT.

2. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY
REASON, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF
DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION
FROM ARCHITECT.

the property of ALB Architecture and is
not to be reproduced or copied in
whole or in part. Its use on any other
project s prohibited. This dravingis to
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architecture

ALB Architecture
GENERAL NOTES: 1200 E. Morehead St.
Suite 240
1. ALLPROPERTY LINES TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR. Chalolte, NG.26204
2. ALLBUILDING LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR. | o 0 e o
3. FINISH GRADE TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR. ¢ (PASES:
4. ALLFINISH FLOOR HEIGHTS TO BE VERIFIED AT SITE & e
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. brooks ab@idloud com
5. FAGE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF oD EIolocy
C.M.U FOUNDATION WALL laer, com

6. FIREBLOCK @ FLOOR & CEILING PER CODE.

7. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD & CM.U.
FOUNDATION.

8. STAIRRISE & TREAD DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY
STAIR COMPANY PRIOR TO PRODUCTION.

9. INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STAIR NOSING SHALL CONFORM TO
R311.7.4 PROFILE - CURVATURE OF THE NOSING SHALL BE
NO GREATER THAN".

10.  ALLRISERS TO BE SOLID.

11 ALL CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH DOOR MFG. -
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE.

12, RAILS TO BE 36" IN HEIGHT

13, ALLEXTERIOR COLUMNS TO BE BRICK SQUARE COLUMNS -
SEE DRAWINGS FOR ALL SIZES & HEIGHTS.

14, NO RAIL REQUIRED IF GRADE TO STOOPS & PORCHES IS
LESS THAN 29" IN HEIGHT.

15, USE DOUBLE FELT FOR ALL PITCHES OF 4:12 OR LESS.

16.  ALL EAVES TO BE 18" FROM FRAMING

17. ALLFASCIAS TO BE 10°.

18. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT
LOCATIONS.

19, CONTINUOUS EAVE VENT U.N.O.

STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES:
1. R311.7.1 WIDTH- STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36
INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE
PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FORGLEAR | 1his draing and th design shovinis
WIDTH. the property of ALB Architecture and is
EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT. notto be reproduced or copiedin

2. R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT - THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT whole or in part. Its use on any other
projectis prohibited. This draringis to

SHALL BE 84 INCHES. be retumed upon request
—’ﬁs RAFTER BY ENGINEER 21.  ALBSPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALLBE8 | 0 kizaza
INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT.

3. R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH- THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
. ) SHALL BE 9 INCHES.
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SHINGLES
ARSI ER e AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF
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RAFTERBY ENGINEER CONTRACTOR Tocgf"g’:{";‘};g—i ] ‘STEEL LINTEL - SEE STRUCTURAL FOR SIZING & DETALS HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON ~
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R38 BATT NSULATION SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS >, D o
OISTPER ENGINEER 1Y) s (BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER). il
P _ GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A § = N ©
: ! DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR. 7 S
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= — 1. REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION (@p] <
15 BATT INSULATION DOCUMENTS BY THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS 8 —_— >
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#PLYWOOD D, = THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE S [}
4 ARCHITECT HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES AND D m =
my | & ! EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF ) < @
7 4 G- FULYRAP TYP) SUCH REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH | o
” JOIST BY ENGINEER — GLIENT. m
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL PROPERTY LINES TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.

2. ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.

3. FINISH GRADE TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR.

4. ALL FINISH FLOOR HEIGHTS TO BE VERIFIED AT SITE &
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

5. FACE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF

architecture

ALB Architecture
1200 E. Morehead St.
Suite 240

Charlotte, NC 28204
Phone: 704.503.9595

E-mail:
brooks.alb@icloud.com
lauer. i com

C.M.U FOUNDATION WALL

FIRE BLOCK @ FLOOR & CEILING PER CODE.

7. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD & C.M.U.
FOUNDATION.

8. STAIRRISE & TREAD DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY
STAIR COMPANY PRIOR TO PRODUCTION.

9. INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STAIR NOSING SHALL CONFORM TO
R311.7.4 PROFILE - CURVATURE OF THE NOSING SHALL BE
NO GREATER THANz".

10.  ALLRISERS TO BE SOLID.

11, ALL CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH DOOR MFG. -
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE.

12, RAILS TO BE 36" IN HEIGHT

13, ALLEXTERIOR COLUMNS TO BE BRICK SQUARE COLUMNS -
SEE DRAWINGS FORALL SIZES & HEIGHTS.

14. NO RAILREQUIRED IF GRADE TO STOOPS & PORCHES IS
LESS THAN 29" IN HEIGHT.

15, USE DOUBLE FELT FORALL PITCHES OF 4:12 OR LESS.

16.  ALL EAVES TO BE 1-8" FROM FRAMING

17. ALLFASCIAS TO BE 10".

18.  CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT
LOCATIONS.

19.  CONTINUOUS EAVE VENT U.N.O.

L4

STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES:

1. R311.7.1 WIDTH- STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36
INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE
PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FOR CLEAR
WIDTH.

11 EXCEPTION DOES NOTAPPLY TO THIS PROJECT.

2. R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT - THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT
SHALL BE 84 INCHES.

24, ALB SPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8
INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT.

3. R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH- THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES.

4. R311.7.7 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF
TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE
RISERS.

5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT- HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38
INCHES IN HEIGHT.

6. R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT - GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 36 INCHS

6.1.  EXCEPTIONS 18&2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD
HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON
THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING.

7. R312.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL
NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE
OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER.

74. EXCEPTIONS 1&2APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE
OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH
SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS
(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER).
GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4
DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR.

NOTE:

1. REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS BY THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS
PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND
THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE
ARCHITECT HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES AND
EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF
SUCH REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH
CLIENT.

2. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY
REASON, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF
DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION
FROM ARCHITECT.

NOTE:

8" CMU
BRICK VENEER 2222221
STDWALL [
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NOTE: ALL FRAMING CONNECTIONS BY ENGINEER
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL PROPERTY LINES TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.

2. ALL BUILDING LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.

3. FINISH GRADE TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR.

4. ALL FINISH FLOOR HEIGHTS TO BE VERIFIED AT SITE &
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

5. FACE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH FACE OF
C.M.U FOUNDATION WALL

6. FIRE BLOCK @ FLOOR & CEILING PER CODE.

7. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD & C.M.U.
FOUNDATION.

8. STAIRRISE & TREAD DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY
STAIR COMPANY PRIOR TO PRODUCTION.

9. INTERIOR & EXTERIOR STAIR NOSING SHALL CONFORM TO
R311.7.4 PROFILE - CURVATURE OF THE NOSING SHALL BE
NO GREATER THAN75".

10.  ALL RISERS TO BE SOLID.

11, ALL CASED OPENINGS TO MATCH DOOR MFG. -
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE.

12, RAILS TO BE 36" IN HEIGHT

13, ALLEXTERIOR COLUMNS TO BE BRICK SQUARE COLUMNS -
SEE DRAWINGS FOR ALL SIZES & HEIGHTS.

14. NO RAIL REQUIRED IF GRADE TO STOOPS & PORCHES IS
LESS THAN 29" IN HEIGHT.

15.  USE DOUBLE FELT FORALL PITCHES OF 4:12 OR LESS.

16.  ALLEAVES TO BE 18" FROM FRAMING

17.  ALLFASCIAS TO BE 10".

18.  CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT
LOCATIONS.

19.  CONTINUOUS EAVE VENT U.N.O.

STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES:

1. R311.7.1 WIDTH - STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36
INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE
PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FOR CLEAR
WIDTH.

il B EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.

2. R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT - THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT
SHALL BE 8 INCHES.

21 ALB SPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8
INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT.

3. R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH- THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES.

4. R311.7.7 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF
TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE

TOP OF ROOF @ +18-111'

& RISERS.
““STF“L‘%_gF 5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT- HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL
L NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38

INCHES IN HEIGHT.
6. R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT - GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 36 INCHS
6:1. EXCEPTIONS 1&2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD
HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON
THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING.
7. R312.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL
NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE

00

PR2A 50" DOORVITH 15"

OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER.
71 EXCEPTIONS 1 &2 APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE
OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH

SIDELIGHTS

@ MmsIERe Y

@PROPOSED RIGHT ELEVATION
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SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS
(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER).
GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A %
DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR.

NOTE:
1. REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS BY THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS
PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND
THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE
ARCHITECT HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES AND

TTTTTTTTTTTT

EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF
NOTE:ALL ROOF PITCHES TO BE 6:12 SUCH REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH
CLIENT.
e 2. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY
REASON, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF
DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION
z FROM ARCHITECT.
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